NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

RESOLUTION ADOPTING CERTAIN FINDINGS AND APPROVING ENERGY SERVICE CONTRACT FOR ENERGY RELATED IMPROVEMENTS TO DISTRICT FACILITIES WITH SITELOGIQ

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Bear Mountain Recreation and Parks District will conduct a public hearing at 6:30 p.m., or as soon thereafter as it can be heard at a Board meeting, on Thursday, June 20th, 2024, in the Bear Mountain Recreation and Parks District board chambers, at 10300 San Diego Street, Lamont, Ca. 93241 for the purposes of presenting certain findings and approving an Energy Services Contract with SitelogIQ, for the implementation of certain energy related improvements to Bear Mountain Recreation and Parks District facilities in accordance with California Government code Section 4217.10 to 4217.18. The Board's findings shall provide and Energy Services Contract shall require that the cost to the District to implement the energy related improvements will be less than the anticipated marginal cost to the District of thermal electrical, or other energy that would have been consumed by the Bear Mountain Recreation and Parks District in absent of purchasing the energy improvements.

All interested persons are invited to appear at the time and place specified above to give testimony regarding the proposed action listed above. If you are unable to attend the public hearing, you may direct written comments to the Bear Mountain Recreation and Parks District, (10300 San Diego Street, Lamont, Ca. 93241)

If you plan to attend the public hearing and need a special accommodation because of a sensory or mobility impairment/disability, or have a need for an interpreter, please call (661) 845-0757 to arrange for those accommodations to be made. Notification 24 hours prior to the meeting will enable the District to make reasonable accommodations to assure accessibility at the meeting. Anyone may testify at this hearing. For information contact the District at (661) 845-0757.